

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM
AT RAMPURHAT

Present : Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, Addl. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Sessions Case No. 74/2025 (G.R. Case No. 1665/2022)

State of W.B -vs- Rakesh Mondal @ Rakesh Sharma & 01

Order No.01

09-04-2025

Received the L.C.R of G.R case no.1665/2022 arising out of RAMPURHAT P.S case No.540/2022 dt. 08-10-2022 with letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat vide of his order No.08, dated 31-01-2025.

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed u/s 341/323/325/307/427/506/34 IPC.

To 16-05-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-
A.S.J. Rampurhat

sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat